

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24798/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2007 in WA No.2189/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

V.C.,MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUN.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan,Sr.Adv.

Ms. C.S. Rajani,Adv.

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.

Mr. Ajay K. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Vimlesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Issue notice.

Six weeks' time is allowed to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks' time thereafter is allowed to file rejoinder
affidavit.

Place the petition thereafter.

[T.I. Rajput]

[Om Prakash]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master