

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24798/2007

V.C.,MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUN.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amendra Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The respondent is granted four weeks' time for filing
counter affidavit.

List again on 3.4.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar

tk