

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24798/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 18/09/2007 in WA No.2189/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

V.C.,MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ST.JOSEPH'S COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUN.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan,Sr.Adv.
Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.
Mr. Dileep Pillai,Adv.
Mr. Ajay K. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

In our view, it would be just and expedient if the petitioner
is permitted to raise all the objections before the High Court in the
pending writ petition.

With the aforesaid observation, the special leave petition is
disposed of.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master